YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1675 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th March 2022

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Below are a range of possible measures that the UK
could take in response to the Russia-Ukraine situation.
To what extent would you support or oppose the

government...

Sending additional troops to support NATO members

in Eastern Europe?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

Imposing further economic sanctions on Russian

interests in the UK?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [')';:’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Rest of South M";’\;:E}:s’ North | Scotland
1675 | 568 415 | 151 | 621 | 663 | 814 | 861 | 183 | 698 | 404 [390] 955 | 720 | 201 563 363 | 404 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28 |20 30 43| 30 30|36 21 |23 28 31 28|20 27| 30 30 28 24 30
34 (40 32 40| 38 36 [34 34 |24 33 37 39| 37 30| 27 38 32 34 35
62 69 62 8 68 66 70 55 47 61 68 67 66 57 57 68 60 58 65
M1 12 5| 11 11|11 11|19 10 11 0] 11 12| 11 9 11 13 15
7|8 7 3 6 8 | e 8 4 7 7 9|7 8 10 7 9 7 4
18 19 19 8 17 19 17 19 23 17 18 19 18 20 21 16 20 20 19
19 |12 20 8| 16 15|13 25 |30 22 14 14| 16 23| 22 16 21 21 16
56 |60 64 69| €64 60 |61 51 |38 51 64 65| 60 50 | 51 60 55 53 58
23 |28 17 19| 22 25 |21 24 | 19 23 21 24| 22 24 | 18 23 22 25 20
79 8 81 8 8 8 8 75 57 74 8 8 82 74 69 83 77 78 78
4 |3 3 3 2 3|5 4 |13 4 2 2| 4 4 5 4 4 4 3
3 (3 2 1 1 2 | 2 3 3 3 3 2|2 3 2 3 3 2 2
7 6 5 4 3 5 7 7 16 7 5 4 6 7 7 7 7 6 5
5|7 14 8| 10 10|11 18 |28 19 10 7| 12 19| 24 10 16 15 17
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Sending troops into Ukraine?
Strongly support 7 6 6 5 5 8 8 6 10 8 6 5 6 8 3 6 5 8 15
Somewhat support 17 16 18 26 17 18 17 18 16 19 17 14| 16 19 17 19 17 15 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 22 24 31 22 26 25 24 26 27 23 19 22 27 20 25 22 23 31
Somewhat oppose 21 24 19 30 25 20 20 22 13 20 20 26| 22 19 17 22 17 24 19
Strongly oppose 35 | 40 35 26 35 39 40 30 30 30 41 40| 38 31 41 33 38 33 31
TOTALOPPOSE 56 64 54 56 60 59 60 52 43 50 61 66 60 50 58 55 55 57 50
Dontknow 20 |14 22 13| 19 15 |16 24 | 31 23 15 15| 18 23 | 21 19 23 19 19
Coordinating air strikes against Russian targets in
Ukraine?
Strongly support 12 12 N 14 9 15 14 9 10 12 12 12] 10 13 10 12 1 12 13
Somewhat support 17 19 17 28 20 17 17 18 12 19 19 16| 17 18 15 21 15 16 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 29 31 28 42 29 32 31 27 22 31 31 28 27 31 25 33 26 28 31
Somewhat oppose 20 | 23 17 20 21 19 20 20 22 17 21 22| 23 16 16 21 16 22 20
Strongly oppose 25 | 28 29 19 27 28 30 21 20 23 30 25| 27 22 30 24 27 24 24
TOTALOPPOSE 45 51 46 39 48 47 50 4 42 40 51 47 50 38 46 45 43 46 44
Dontknow 26 |18 26 18| 23 21 |19 33 | 35 29 18 24| 23 31| 29 22 30 26 25
Sending additional weaponry and supplies to Ukraine?
Strongly support 43 | 47 48 52 44 47 51 36 35 40 48 47| 44 43 43 47 41 40 42
Somewhat support 31 35 27 31 33 32 29 33 26 30 32 32| 33 28 22 32 31 34 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 82 75 83 77 79 80 69 61 70 80 79 77 71 65 79 72 74 74
Somewhat oppose 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 10 7 7 7 7 7 12 5 6 9 7
Strongly oppose 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 2 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 10 11 1 11 10 11 12 13 12 1 1 1 12 18 9 1 1 13
Don’t know 15 8 14 5 12 10 10 19 27 17 9 10 ] 12 18 18 12 17 16 14
Cyber attacks against Russian military capabilities?
Strongly support 32 | 34 35 44 34 35 42 23 18 32 37 34| 33 32 25 35 32 32 32
Somewhat support 25 | 27 23 30 26 26 24 26 31 21 27 28| 27 22 21 26 22 27 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 61 58 74 60 61 66 49 49 53 64 62 60 54 46 61 54 59 62
Somewhat oppose 10 10 M 9 11 9 8 1 12 10 10 9 11 8 15 11 9 9 5
Strongly oppose 9 11 7 6 7 9 9 8 7 9 8 10 9 9 9 9 11 6 8
TOTALOPPOSE 19 21 18 15 18 18 17 19 19 19 18 19 20 17 24 20 20 15 13
Don’t know 24 18 24 11 21 20 17 31 33 28 18 19| 20 29 30 20 26 25 25
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Providing support to domestic political opponents of
the Russian leadership?
Strongly support 27 | 27 33 33 31 27 | 31 23 20 24 30 32| 27 26 24 27 28 26 27
Somewhat support 31 | 33 31 41 33 34 | 34 29 27 28 34 36| 34 28 29 33 29 31 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 60 64 74 64 61 65 52 47 52 64 68 61 54 53 60 57 57 61
Somewhat oppose 8 11 5 7 7 8 9 7 7 10 8 6 9 7 11 9 6 8 6
Strongly oppose 6 6 6 1 4 7 7 6 7 8 6 4 5 7 5 7 6 6 6
TOTALOPPOSE 14 17 11 8 1 15 16 13 14 18 14 10 14 14 16 16 12 14 12
Dontknow 28 |22 25 18| 24 23 |19 36 |40 31 22 23| 25 32| 30 25 30 29 28
Targeted media in Russian-speaking parts of Ukraine
encouraging them not to support the Russian
leadership or armed forces?
Strongly support 35 | 38 36 51 38 38 | 40 30 22 31 39 41| 36 32 30 35 37 33 36
Somewhat support 31 | 33 33 28 33 31 31 31 28 31 30 34| 33 29 27 31 32 33 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 71 69 79 71 69 71 61 50 62 69 75 69 61 57 66 69 66 68
Somewhat oppose 6 7 5 6 6 6 7 6 8 7 6 5 7 6 6 7 5 7 4
Strongly oppose 4 4 5 0 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5
TOTALOPPOSE 10 11 10 6 9 1 12 10 14 11 11 8 1 11 11 11 9 1 9
Dontknow 24 |18 21 15| 20 20 |18 29 |3 27 20 16| 20 28 | 31 23 21 24 23
14-15
Mar
Would you support or oppose increased sanctions
against Russia if it meant...
A significant increase in energy prices?
Strongly support 17 | 15 22 24 21 16 | 20 13 9 14 20 22| 19 14 21 16 17 16 14
Somewhat support 31 | 35 28 41 34 32 | 33 28 26 25 34 39| 33 27 24 35 27 31 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 50 50 65 55 48 53 4 35 39 54 61 52 41 45 51 44 47 46
Somewhat oppose 18 | 21 19 15 17 20 | 17 20 2 17 20 17| 17 19 15 20 18 18 16
Strongly oppose 20 | 20 15 12 15 21 19 20 18 24 18 14| 17 22 18 18 22 19 22
TOTALOPPOSE 38 41 34 27 32 41 36 40 40 41 38 31 34 41 33 38 40 37 38
Don'tknow 15 8 16 9 13 11 11 19 25 20 9 9 13 17 22 11 17 16 15
An increase in taxes to cover defence costs?
Strongly support 16 | 16 20 24 20 17 | 20 12 7 13 19 21| 17 14 18 15 16 17 12
Somewhat support 33 | 39 30 44 34 36 | 33 32 28 26 37 43| 37 27 30 37 30 30 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 49 55 50 68 54 53 53 44 35 39 56 64 54 41 48 52 46 47 46
Somewhat oppose 18 | 21 16 15 19 18 | 18 19 21 19 19 15| 17 20 15 20 17 19 18
Strongly oppose 18 | 15 19 9 15 17 | 19 18 18 24 15 11| 16 22 18 16 22 17 20
TOTALOPPOSE 36 36 35 24 34 35 37 37 39 43 34 26 33 42 33 36 39 36 38
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Oil and gas shortages in the UK?

Weighted Sample

Don’t know

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

An increase in the overall cost of living?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [')‘e':’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |Rest of South M'w:;::s’ North | Scotland
1675 | 568 | 415 | 151 | 621 | 663 | 814 | 861 | 183 | 698 | 404 | 390] 955 | 720 | 201 563 363 | 404 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
59 16 9| 12 11|10 20 |26 18 10 10| 13 17| 19 12 16 17 16
19 |20 25 21| 23 19|22 16 |10 16 22 26| 20 17| 20 19 18 19 18
33 |35 34 44| 36 34 |35 31 |27 20 37 38| 36 28| 31 36 31 32 34
52 55 59 65 59 53 57 47 37 45 59 64 56 45 51 55 49 51 52
17 |21 13 21| 16 18|16 18 |22 16 19 15| 17 17 | 13 20 17 15 16
15|15 12 4| 12 16|16 15 |16 19 12 11| 13 18| 15 13 17 16 18
32 36 25 25 28 34 32 33 38 35 31 26 30 35 28 33 34 31 34
6|9 17 10| 13 12|12 20 |26 20 10 11| 13 20| 21 12 17 18 15
18 |18 21 27| 23 19|22 14 | 7 15 22 25| 20 15| 20 17 19 19 14
36 |40 35 50| 40 37|36 35 |26 30 41 45| 40 30 | 31 42 31 33 36
54 58 56 77 63 56 58 49 33 45 63 70 60 45 51 59 50 52 50
14 |17 11 6| 11 16|14 15 |19 15 13 13| 12 18 | 14 14 15 14 15
1816 16 7| 14 17|17 18 |21 22 16 10| 15 21 14 16 20 17 21
32 33 27 13 25 33 31 33 40 37 29 23 27 39 28 30 35 31 36
5|8 16 1] 12 11|11 18 |27 19 8 8] 13 17| 20 11 15 17 14
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